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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 2

Institute Type Government Funded Te
chnical Institutions

Institute Name School of Studies of Eng
ineering and Technolog
y, Guru Ghasidas Vishw
avidyalaya, Bilaspur

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Animation and VFX (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

61491

1628

11570

25370

12604

4490

57717

80940

1628

11919

27322

13983

6087

69009
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
and Data Science (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

3674

10022

21939

1814

10484

5613

73042

3674

10420

24487

1814

12085

5739

89287
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

12944

28875

12278

5892

61529

12819

29116

13261

31637

14613

6814

88823

13120

30546
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

12649

3589

44377

2436

9500

20176

10292

14327

4998

65920

2436

10255

23349

12069
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

3697

73772

11633

27491

11169

5943

53138

5523

81350

12150

28940

13473

6620

73070
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and
Production Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and
Production Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

3228

10683

22567

10455

3239

86092

13366

3228

11149

26374

13071

5703

93545

14421
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Industrial and

Production Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and

Production Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and

Production Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OBC-
NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-
NCL
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

29939

13549

6848

63198

2244

10705

23717

32266

15093

7053

75443

2244

11263

25616
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School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

School of Studies
of Engineering and
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Information
Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

10851

5436

74596

12478

28266

12773

5926

12962

6174

86157

12788

29911

14037

6705
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This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empdwer
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