

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ranks			
Round No	2		
Institute Type	Government Funded Te chnical Institutions		
Institute Name	School of Studies of Eng ineering and Technolog y, Guru Ghasidas Vishw avidyalaya, Bilaspur		
Academic Program	ALL		
Seat Type / Category	ALL		
	Submit		

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute Academic Program Name	Quota Se Ty	· ·	ing Closing Rank
---------------------------------	----------------	-----	---------------------

School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	61491	80940
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1628	1628
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11570	11919
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	25370	27322
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	12604	13983
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Animation and VFX (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4490	6087
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	57717	69009

			JUSAA			
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	3674	3674
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10022	10420
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21939	24487
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1814	1814
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10484	12085
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5613	5739
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	73042	89287

			-			
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12944	13261
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	28875	31637
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	12278	14613
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5892	6814
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	61529	88823
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12819	13120
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	29116	30546

School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12649	14327
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3589	4998
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	44377	65920
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2436	2436
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9500	10255
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	20176	23349
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10292	12069

School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3697	5523
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	73772	81350
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11633	12150
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	27491	28940
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11169	13473
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5943	6620
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	53138	73070

			JOSAA			
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	3228	3228
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10683	11149
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	22567	26374
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10455	13071
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3239	5703
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	86092	93545
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	13366	14421

School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	29939	32266
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	13549	15093
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	6848	7053
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	63198	75443
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2244	2244
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10705	11263
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	23717	25616

2023, 03.31			JUDAA			
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10851	12962
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5436	6174
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	74596	86157
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12478	12788
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	28266	29911
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12773	14037
School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5926	6705

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





